Letts City Council

Aug 1, 2024

Regular Meeting

Mayor Jerry Kirk called to order the Regular Aug 11,2024 with council members B Kemp, D McManus, T Kemp,

and J Starkweather

Motion to apprové minutes July 11 & July 25 by T Kemp and seconded by D McManus. Motion carried.

All bills were paid.

Ben Carhoff was present to discuss the problems with the wet well at the lagoon. We sign a contract with B
Carhoff (engineer)to proceed with options to fix the problems. Motion by B Kemp and seconded by D

McManus. Motion carried.
Motion by B Kemp and seconded by J Starkweather Jr to adjourn. Motion carried.

Discussion

Library-starting a food bank

General Acct#
Comm Bldg
Street lights
Park

Siren

City Shed
Wages-K*
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Printer
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John Deere
John Deere-parts
lowaonecall
lowaRiver-trash
July-Revenue
1%

Taxes
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misc

Mtg adj
Karen Koppe

Augl,2024
Sewer Acct#

40.50 Lift#1

631.96 Lift#2

47.27 Generator

20.06 City Shed

75.92 Wages-K*
812.50 Wages-M*
1216.64 fuel*

200.00 Solar

436.67 CityofMuscatine
1151.83

52.07

68.99

847.96

119.82

82.35

68.00

444.87

33.12

12.70

90.00

July-Revenue

2639.18 5175.92
1634.32
2797.69
1293.85

Library#
178.73-
114.94 Wages-*T
33.53 Phone

RTR
812.50 Printer
1100.00
119.52
439.72
32.00

July- Revenue

186.81
105.00



