Letts City Council Aug 1, 2024 Regular Meeting

Mayor Jerry Kirk called to order the Regular Aug 11,2024 with council members B Kemp, D McManus, T Kemp, and J Starkweather

Motion to approve minutes July 11 & July 25 by T Kemp and seconded by D McManus. Motion carried. All bills were paid.

Ben Carhoff was present to discuss the problems with the wet well at the lagoon. We sign a contract with B Carhoff (engineer)to proceed with options to fix the problems. Motion by B Kemp and seconded by D McManus. Motion carried.

Motion by B Kemp and seconded by J Starkweather Jr to adjourn. Motion carried.

Discussion

Library-starting a food bank

		Aug1,2024			
General Acct#		Sewer Acct#		Library#	
Comm Bldg	40.50	Lift#1	178.73-		
Street lights	631.96	Lift#2	114.94	Wages-*T	
Park	47.27	Generator	33.53	Phone	186.81
Siren	20.06	City Shed		RTR	105.00
City Shed	75.92	Wages-K*	812.50	Printer	
Wages-K*	812.50	Wages-M*	1100.00		
Wages-R*	1216.64	fuel*	119.52		
Wages-T*	200.00	Solar	439.72		
Solar	436.67	CityofMuscatine	32.00		
Sheriff*	1151.83				
Newspaper	52.07				
Quill	68.99				
Printer					
lpers*	847.96				
Menards	119.82				
Phone	82.35				
Post Off	68.00				
John Deere	444.87				
John Deere-parts	33.12				
Iowaonecall	12.70				
IowaRiver-trash	90.00				
July-Revenue		July-Revenue		July- Revenue	
1%	2639.18	5175.92			
Taxes	1634.32				
RDUse	2797.69				
misc	1293.85				

Mtg adj Karen Koppe